
* EUR 4.3 billion of the total resources will be made available as pre-financing to all Member States in three annual tranches - in 2021, 
2022 and 2023. The remaining resources will be made available in 2025, aster a review of the expenditure on eligible measures in the 
previous years, which will also factor in any unused amounts.

Brexit Adjustment Reserve: Provisional allocations per Member State 
(in million EUR, current prices) 

387

15

55

275

647

7

1 165

39

272

736

7

147

52

11

12

128

57

44

886

28

174

81

43

5

36

23

137

5 470

Belgium

Bulgaria

Czechia

Denmark

Germany

Estonia

Ireland

Greece

Spain

France

Croatia

Italy

Cyprus

Latvia

Lithuania

Luxemburg

Hungary

Malta

Netherlands

Austria

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Slovenia

Slovakia

Finland

Sweden

EU-27

Amount


