Brexit Adjustment Reserve: Provisional allocations per Member State

(in million EUR, current prices)

Belgium	-0-
	387
Bulgaria	15
Czechia	55
Denmark	275
Germany	647
Estonia	7
Ireland	1 165
Greece	39
Spain	272
France	736
Croatia	7
Italy	147
	52
Latvia	11
Lithuania	12
Luxemburg	128
Hungary	57
* Malta	44
Netherlands	886
Austria	28
Poland	174
o Portugal	81
Romania	43
Slovenia	5
Slovakia	36
+ Finland	23
Sweden	137
◎ EU-27	5 470

^{*} EUR 4.3 billion of the total resources will be made available as pre-financing to all Member States in three annual tranches - in 2021, 2022 and 2023. The remaining resources will be made available in 2025, after a review of the expenditure on eligible measures in the previous years, which will also factor in any unused amounts.